
 
1) On page 25, the pricing details request that we only provide per diem rates for various 
categories of personnel. The financial evaluation appears to be the basis for a nominal 150 days 
per resource category.  Can you confirm that you do not expect bidders to provide a time estimate 
of each of the work packages and that the evaluation will be done on the basis of per diem rates 
only (with the nominal 150 days of effort)?  
 
Response/ Yes 
 
2) On page 23, regarding criteria R3, are we expected (or required) to provide estimated level of 
effort for each task in our proposed methodology, or will the R3 evaluation be based exclusively 
on our breakout of the tasks for each issue/objective?  
 
Response/ The estimated level of effort is not required as the maximum delivery dates for each task are 
already established. 
 

 

 
 
1) À la page 25, les détails de tarification demandent que nous fournissions uniquement des 
indemnités journalières pour diverses catégories de personnel. L'évaluation financière semble 
être la base pour un nominal de 150 jours par catégorie de ressource. Pouvez-vous confirmer que 
vous ne vous attendez pas aux soumissionnaires de fournir une estimation du temps de chacun 
des packages travail et que l'évaluation se fera sur la base des tarifs journaliers (avec les 
nominales 150 jours d'effort)? 
 
Réponse/ Oui 
 
2) À la page 23, au sujet des critères R3, devons-nous (ou est-ce nécessaire) fournir des estimés 
niveau d'effort pour chaque tâche dans notre méthodologie proposée, ou l'évaluation R3 reposera 
exclusivement sur nos petits groupes de tâches pour chaque question/objectif? 
 
Réponse/  le niveau d'effort n'est pas requis car les dates de livraison maximal pour chaque tâche sont 
déjà établis. 


